financial year 2024-25 is required to be paid to the Stock Exchange. 

*Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six 

Crore only) divided into 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore only) equity shares of ₹ 1/- (Rupees One) each 

to ₹ 56,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifty Six Crore Only) divided into 56,00,00,000 /- (Fifty Six Crore 

Only) equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- (One Rupee) each. vide Postal Ballot Dated March 

23, 2025.   

7. Material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of the Company 

Material Changes and Commitments Affecting Financial Position of the Company: